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11/01/2016 THRU 11/30/2016

NAME AMOUNT

---- ------

ABERON FUND 1, LLC 28,589.35

ARDWEN FUND 1, LLC 16,634.88

ARDWEN FUND 2, LLC 40,628.94

ARDWEN FUND 3, LLC 15,852.75

BAILEY INVESTMENTS, LLC 9,298.52

BEOR FUND 1, LLC 30,606.22

BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC 91,025.54

CENTRAL BUYER CORP. 102,094.32

CKZ INVESTMENTS, LLC 14,424.45

COMIAN XIII TAX LIEN FUND, LLC 310.39

DEYSI ESCOBAR 5,185.22

DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LLC 9,882.87

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC 96,320.45

DONNA CAFAZZO 1,457.57

ETC GRUENWALD Z127993 2,215.51

ETC OGRODSKI AL JR Z127533 2,389.09

ETC RODRIGUEZ DAVID Z081326 1,882.98

FAIK PROPERTIES LLC 4,871.50

HOBO INVESTMENTS, LLC 8,168.82

INTEGRITY INVESTMENT FUND,LLC 20,571.10

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP. 103,152.84

LD FINANCIAL LLC 11,061.45

LONGSTREET CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 830.49

MICHAEL ONEILL 7,326.40



MIDTAX, INC. 20,053.76

MIDWEST CAPITAL INVESTMENTS 13,690.41

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 92,678.15

MTAG AS CUST FOR ALTERNA II 7,343.60

NATIONAL INDEMNITY CORP. 24,770.42

PIP-WEST, LLC 10,089.39

PRACTICORP INCORPORATED 16,252.39

REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD. 24,696.51

SABRINA INVESTMENTS, LLC 12,005.66

SAFIRE HOLDINGS, LLC 8,294.05

T PAPENDICK 11,943.02

TTLAO, LLC 27,419.04

TTLBL, LLC 57,511.45

UNION TAX INVESTORS INC 137,705.99

USB C/F PTL PARTNERS, LLC 4,338.90

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE 7,875.84

ZHY INVESTMENTS, LLC 5,317.86

WTX001R COUNTY CLERK OF WILL COUNTY 12/1/2016

TAX REDEMP TIONS FOR 11/01/2016 THRU 11/30/2016

BUYER NAMEPARCEL NUMBER REDEMPTION DATE    EFFECTIVE DATE REDEMPTION AMTCERT

ABERON FUND 1, LLC04-13-102-018-0000 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 23,950.07 13-00858

ABERON FUND 1, LLC24-07-202-026-0000 11/23/2016        11/23/2016 967.07 13-03459

ABERON FUND 1, LLC25-33-100-009-0000 11/10/2016        11/10/2016 3,672.21 13-03504

TOTAL FOR ABERON FUND 1, LLC 28,589.35

ARDWEN FUND 1, LLC14-20-303-006-1003 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 8,317.44 13-02972

ARDWEN FUND 1, LLC14-20-303-006-1004 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 8,317.44 13-02973

TOTAL FOR ARDWEN FUND 1, LLC 16,634.88

ARDWEN FUND 2, LLC04-13-102-017-0000 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 21,762.04 13-00857

ARDWEN FUND 2, LLC05-12-100-016-0000 11/16/2016        11/16/2016 18,866.90 14-01029

TOTAL FOR ARDWEN FUND 2, LLC 40,628.94



ARDWEN FUND 3, LLC14-02-215-020-0000 11/07/2016        11/07/2016 15,852.75 14-02741

TOTAL FOR ARDWEN FUND 3, LLC 15,852.75

BAILEY INVESTMENTS, LLC12-15-300-020-0000 11/22/2016        11/22/2016 250.09 14-02641

BAILEY INVESTMENTS, LLC14-01-114-008-0000 11/16/2016        11/16/2016 9,048.43 14-02711

TOTAL FOR BAILEY INVESTMENTS, LLC 9,298.52

BEOR FUND 1, LLC07-04-418-005-0000 11/21/2016        11/21/2016 18,200.58 12-01799

BEOR FUND 1, LLC14-18-306-005-0000 11/29/2016        11/29/2016 6,220.32 12-03480

BEOR FUND 1, LLC14-18-306-006-0000 11/29/2016        11/29/2016 6,185.32 12-03481

TOTAL FOR BEOR FUND 1, LLC 30,606.22

BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC14-01-106-022-0000 11/23/2016        11/23/2016 23,208.37 12-03278

BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC14-01-301-001-0000 11/29/2016        11/29/2016 61,010.22 12-03291

BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC14-18-306-004-0000 11/29/2016        11/29/2016 6,806.95 12-03479

TOTAL FOR BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC 91,025.54

CENTRAL BUYER CORP.05-30-409-027-0000 11/04/2016        11/04/2016 68,171.74 12-01391

CENTRAL BUYER CORP.04-33-409-001-0000 11/01/2016        11/01/2016 2,305.59 13-01012

CENTRAL BUYER CORP.09-31-302-045-0000 11/10/2016        11/10/2016 31,616.99 14-02545

TOTAL FOR CENTRAL BUYER CORP. 102,094.32

CKZ INVESTMENTS, LLC01-05-104-015-1001 11/23/2016        11/23/2016 4,679.84 14-00042

CKZ INVESTMENTS, LLC02-16-207-056-0000 11/04/2016        11/04/2016 4,518.13 14-00364

CKZ INVESTMENTS, LLC07-08-233-007-0000 11/14/2016        11/14/2016 5,226.48 14-01475

TOTAL FOR CKZ INVESTMENTS, LLC 14,424.45

COMIAN XIII TAX LIEN FUND, LLC07-13-211-008-0000 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 310.39 13-01860

TOTAL FOR COMIAN XIII TAX LIEN FU 310.39

DEYSI ESCOBAR07-10-202-009-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 5,185.22 12-01974

TOTAL FOR DEYSI ESCOBAR 5,185.22

DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LLC08-29-411-004-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 9,882.87 13-02378

TOTAL FOR DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LL 9,882.87

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC16-07-105-015-0000 11/02/2016        11/02/2016 60,304.56 12-03805

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC02-02-201-007-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 12,412.15 14-00175

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC02-09-429-019-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 15,133.03 14-00243

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC04-26-208-021-0000 11/22/2016        11/22/2016 5,022.26 14-00791

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC07-17-109-030-0000 11/09/2016        11/09/2016 3,448.45 14-01968

TOTAL FOR DIAMOND QUEST REALTY IN 96,320.45

DONNA CAFAZZO14-18-303-006-0000 11/29/2016        11/29/2016 1,457.57 14-02926

TOTAL FOR DONNA CAFAZZO 1,457.57

ETC GRUENWALD Z12799307-11-103-020-0000 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 2,215.51 13-01761

TOTAL FOR ETC GRUENWALD Z127993 2,215.51

ETC OGRODSKI AL JR Z12753307-23-303-001-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 2,389.09 14-02151

TOTAL FOR ETC OGRODSKI AL JR Z127 2,389.09

ETC RODRIGUEZ DAVID Z08132607-11-103-020-0000 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 1,882.98 14-01626

TOTAL FOR ETC RODRIGUEZ DAVID Z08 1,882.98



FAIK PROPERTIES LLC14-20-303-006-1005 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 4,871.50 13-02974

TOTAL FOR FAIK PROPERTIES LLC 4,871.50

HOBO INVESTMENTS, LLC14-01-100-010-0000 11/04/2016        11/04/2016 6,864.67 14-02697

HOBO INVESTMENTS, LLC17-25-407-003-0000 11/15/2016        11/15/2016 1,304.15 14-03275

TOTAL FOR HOBO INVESTMENTS, LLC 8,168.82

INTEGRITY INVESTMENT FUND,LLC07-16-330-011-0000 11/04/2016        11/04/2016 19,558.10 14-01942

INTEGRITY INVESTMENT FUND,LLC24-19-105-005-0000 11/02/2016        11/02/2016 1,013.00 14-03417

TOTAL FOR INTEGRITY INVESTMENT FU 20,571.10

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP.02-02-316-057-0000 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 16,241.27 12-00196

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP.03-10-108-003-0000 11/04/2016        11/04/2016 44,623.51 12-00596

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP.02-14-303-108-0000 11/04/2016        11/04/2016 3,903.33 14-00329

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP.09-26-204-001-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 31,580.36 14-02506

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP.14-11-100-021-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 6,804.37 14-02762

TOTAL FOR INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP 103,152.84

LD FINANCIAL LLC07-23-105-002-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 11,061.45 12-02624

TOTAL FOR LD FINANCIAL LLC 11,061.45

LONGSTREET CAPITAL FUNDING LLC07-27-101-012-0000 11/02/2016        11/02/2016 830.49 14-02187

TOTAL FOR LONGSTREET CAPITAL FUND 830.49

MICHAEL ONEILL08-25-105-008-0000 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 7,326.40 14-02281

TOTAL FOR MICHAEL ONEILL 7,326.40

MIDTAX, INC.03-22-303-002-0000 11/09/2016        11/09/2016 11,608.85 14-00544

MIDTAX, INC.04-31-120-006-0000 11/09/2016        11/09/2016 4,346.82 14-00815

MIDTAX, INC.07-17-401-011-0000 11/15/2016        11/15/2016 4,098.09 14-01990

TOTAL FOR MIDTAX, INC. 20,053.76

MIDWEST CAPITAL INVESTMENTS15-05-112-001-0000 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 13,690.41 12-03665

TOTAL FOR MIDWEST CAPITAL INVESTM 13,690.41

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC02-01-105-004-0000 11/10/2016        11/10/2016 28,425.93 12-00173

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC07-27-115-056-0000 11/28/2016        05/15/2015 3,711.02 12-02676

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC15-08-202-016-0000 11/22/2016 45,077.95 13-03193

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC02-33-405-011-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 7,733.21 14-00460

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC04-32-414-032-0000 11/14/2016        11/14/2016 7,730.04 14-00836

TOTAL FOR MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 92,678.15

MTAG AS CUST FOR ALTERNA II07-05-205-023-0000 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 7,343.60 13-01563

TOTAL FOR MTAG AS CUST FOR ALTERN 7,343.60

NATIONAL INDEMNITY CORP.02-33-408-001-0000 11/04/2016        11/04/2016 15,735.97 12-00515

NATIONAL INDEMNITY CORP.03-34-206-106-0000 11/01/2016        11/01/2016 9,034.45 13-00735

TOTAL FOR NATIONAL INDEMNITY CORP 24,770.42

PIP-WEST, LLC04-35-111-005-0000 11/10/2016        11/10/2016 1,953.45 14-00949

PIP-WEST, LLC07-05-205-023-0000 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 4,799.44 14-01406

PIP-WEST, LLC07-12-103-003-0000 11/17/2016 1,084.02 14-01677

PIP-WEST, LLC07-12-119-048-0000 11/01/2016        11/01/2016 2,252.48 14-01702

TOTAL FOR PIP-WEST, LLC 10,089.39



PRACTICORP INCORPORATED02-33-206-043-0000 11/16/2016        11/16/2016 16,252.39 12-00503

TOTAL FOR PRACTICORP INCORPORATED 16,252.39

REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD.02-14-104-086-0000 11/01/2016        11/01/2016 5,095.78 13-00369

REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD.15-05-301-018-0000 11/23/2016        11/23/2016 16,260.94 13-03144

REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD.02-15-205-017-0000 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 3,339.79 14-00335

TOTAL FOR REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD 24,696.51

SABRINA INVESTMENTS, LLC06-17-105-008-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 12,005.66 14-01218

TOTAL FOR SABRINA INVESTMENTS, LL 12,005.66

SAFIRE HOLDINGS, LLC07-20-125-007-0000 11/14/2016        11/14/2016 8,294.05 14-02035

TOTAL FOR SAFIRE HOLDINGS, LLC 8,294.05

T PAPENDICK07-17-225-027-0000 11/29/2016        11/29/2016 11,943.02 12-02472

TOTAL FOR T PAPENDICK 11,943.02

TTLAO, LLC02-10-306-003-0000 11/22/2016        11/22/2016 8,899.83 14-00265

TTLAO, LLC08-25-105-012-1004 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 9,638.42 14-02284

TTLAO, LLC17-26-405-015-0000 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 8,880.79 14-03280

TOTAL FOR TTLAO, LLC 27,419.04

TTLBL, LLC 04-34-421-013-0000 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 2,862.54 13-01049

TTLBL, LLC 07-15-223-006-0000 11/21/2016        11/21/2016 8,035.47 13-01947

TTLBL, LLC 02-10-218-005-0000 11/21/2016        11/21/2016 4,056.19 14-00258

TTLBL, LLC 07-01-407-011-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 11,765.56 14-01254

TTLBL, LLC 07-15-329-015-0000 11/14/2016        11/14/2016 3,995.02 14-01874

TTLBL, LLC 08-25-105-012-1001 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 17,158.25 14-02282

TTLBL, LLC 08-25-105-012-1002 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 9,638.42 14-02283

TOTAL FOR TTLBL, LLC 57,511.45

UNION TAX INVESTORS INC05-30-409-038-0000 11/04/2016        11/04/2016 53,943.16 12-01392

UNION TAX INVESTORS INC16-06-304-021-0000 11/04/2016        11/04/2016 39,783.22 12-03802

UNION TAX INVESTORS INC02-21-204-033-0000 11/22/2016 19,614.14 13-00475

UNION TAX INVESTORS INC02-16-112-023-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 8,942.23 14-00357

UNION TAX INVESTORS INC06-20-204-065-0000 11/21/2016        11/21/2016 15,423.24 14-01228

TOTAL FOR UNION TAX INVESTORS INC 137,705.99

USB C/F PTL PARTNERS, LLC04-13-101-032-0000 11/03/2016        11/03/2016 1,481.32 13-00856

USB C/F PTL PARTNERS, LLC15-03-313-008-0000 11/21/2016        11/21/2016 898.06 13-03068

USB C/F PTL PARTNERS, LLC15-03-313-009-0000 11/21/2016        11/21/2016 898.06 13-03069

USB C/F PTL PARTNERS, LLC16-17-300-012-0000 11/30/2016        11/30/2016 1,061.46 13-03288

TOTAL FOR USB C/F PTL PARTNERS, L 4,338.90

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE04-35-110-015-0000 11/01/2016        11/01/2016 4,907.80 14-00947

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE16-08-102-029-0000 11/14/2016        11/14/2016 575.84 14-03239

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE17-26-405-032-0000 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 1,903.64 14-03281

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE25-18-100-052-0000 11/10/2016        11/10/2016 488.56 14-03457

TOTAL FOR WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE 7,875.84

ZHY INVESTMENTS, LLC07-08-219-010-0000 11/28/2016        11/28/2016 5,317.86 14-01469

TOTAL FOR ZHY INVESTMENTS, LLC 5,317.86


